
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Tenders are invited on the GeM portal from the intending contractors/firms/suppliers for “Supply of 

SS Sheets: i) Thickness 2mm, Grade 321 for Lakwa Thermal Power Station (LTPS), APGCL, Maibella 

and ii) Thickness 3.15mm, Grade 409 for Namrup Replacement Power Plant (NRPP), APGCL, 

Namrup” required at Lakwa Thermal Power Station, Maibella, Dist.: Charaideo and Namrup 

Replacement Power Project, Namrup, Dist.: Dibrugarh, Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited 

under the Department of Power, Govt. of Assam with an estimated amount of Rs. 13,18,013.00 

(Rupees thirteen lakh eighteen thousand and thirteen only). An amount of Rs. 26,400.00 (Rupees 

twenty six thousand four hundred only) is to be submitted as EMD/Bid Security. The Tender 

documents can be downloaded from the GeM Portal from 01/09/2023. 

• GeM Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/3900751 Dated: 01-09-2023 

• The last date of submission of tender document is 11:00 hours of 22/09/2023. 

• The technical bid will be opened online on the GeM portal at 11:30 hours on 22/09/2023. 

The TIA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process 

and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award. 

 

                                                                                                                                --Sd-- 
                                                                                               Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL,  
                                                                                                              Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati- 781 001 
 


